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The City 0f et |~ riclcy

Palm Bay

AGENDA
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

Regular Meeting 2019-12
December 11, 2019 — 1:00 PM
City Hall Council Chambers, 120 Malabar SE
CALL TO ORDER:
ROLL CALL:
SWEARING IN:

ADOPTION OF MINUTES:
1. Regular Meeting Number 2019-06 ; June 12" 2019

2. Regular Meeting Number 2019-07 ; July 10" 2019
3. Regular Meeting Number 2019-08 ; August 14" 2019

REPORTS:

1. Authorization to Impose Fines

OLD BUSINESS:

HEARINGS:

Number Description Year Name Location
1, 20097 19  WALSH, PHILLIP 1309 PROSPECT CIR NE
2. 20098 19  HOBBS, THOMAS 116 FREDERICA AVE NW
3. 20099 19  VIERA, COURTNEY M 867 SORREL STNW
4. 20100 19  GARA, RAYNALDOJ 1315 ARMORY DRNE
5 20101 19 BEGLEY,ROBERT & 389 FERNANDINA ST NW

BEGLEY, BETTYANN
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Number Description

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20102

20103

20104

20105

20106

20107

20108

20109

20110

20111

20112

20113

20114

20115

Year

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Name

BRUNNER, EDWARD

KING, KAREN &
KING, DANIEL

GUTIERREZ, MELVIN

PERES, TERRY &
PERES, CAROLYN

LEDDY, MICHAEL J
LEDDY, MICHAEL J

GOLCHIN, PARVIN
MIRZAYE

FADAIFARD, PARVIN
M

JOLLEY, GEAW

MARCUS, MARIA
RENE

LIN, LENNOX

STEVENS, JOSEPH &
STEVENS, BRIDGET
TRUSTEES

DIP BRITE HOMES
LLC

SEATON, MARCUS

Location

110 DEL MONTE ST NE

130 DEL MUNDO ST NW

215 MALABAR RD NE

510 DI LIDO ST NE

262 FRANCISCAN AVE NW

250 FRANCISCAN AVE NW

1152 ALTAMIRA ST NW

1140 ALTAMIRA ST NW

147 CARMELITE AVE NW

288 FERNANDINA ST NW

1127 NORDIC ST NW

588 ARCADIA AVE NE

110 MASSINI AVE NW

410 DI LIDO ST NE
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Number Description

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

20116

20117

20118

20119

20120

20121

20122

20123

20124

20125

20126

20127

Year

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Name

DOUYON, LUCIE &
LHERISSE, MIRIAM

WALSH, PHILLIP

RAHIM, RAKESH
RAJESH

ROOPNARINE, NADIA

HUYNH, THUOC
QUANG & DINH,
NGUYET THI

ROCKLAND HOMES
INC

SIMMS, JONNETT &
THOMPSON,
URMETA

TEAGUE, KENROY &
TEAGUE, CYNTHIA

OKANE, LESLIE

OWENS, DONNA &
OWENS, C ALLAN

GRAVES, ALEXIS E

BRANCH, KATHLEEN
& GARY

Location

926 PYRACANTHA ST NW

1309 PROSPECT CIR NE

532 PLUMBAGO RD NW

1790 MAHOGANY CT NW

281 KRASSNER DR NW

515 HOLMES AVE NW

1624 RED BUD CIR NW

919 PYRACANTHA ST NW

746 LYNBROOK ST NW

1205 HEDGECOTH ST NW

1367 HEGIRA ST NW

1500 PACE DR NW
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Number Description

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

20128

20129

20130

20131

20132

20133

20134

20135

20136

20137

20138

20139

Year

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

Name

SIXS COMPANIES
LLC

GEHRLEIN,
BARBARA M

LIVINGSTON, DANNY
& MAICHIE-
LIVINGSTON,
ELIZABETH

VINES, INEZ & VINES,
LAFAYETTE

EWING, AARON C &
EWING, BRANDY L

KRYSAK, ABRAHAM

DIN INC, KARAM

LOUTRIS,
CHRISTOPHER

R E SUPPORT
SERVICE LLC
TRUSTEE

FIRST OMNI
SERVICE CORP

LOUIS, VARNIDE
PIERRE

GOLDING, MARJORIE

Location

1701 MACKLIN ST NW

292 EMERSON DR NW

807 GERA AVE NW

785 PAMPAS ST NW

1800 THORNTON AVE SE

648 OSMOSIS DR SW

100 GALLOPO RD SW

3162 TOMPKINS AVE SE

1278 WINDINGDALE ST SE

3171 SAN SALVADOR AVE
SE

173 FELDMAN ST SE

3078 DAGGET AVE SE
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BAGGEAS, JOHN &
44. 20140 19 BAGGEAS. ROBIN
45, 20141 19 | ASINAS, ANTONIO O
46. 20142 19 | LANZA LISAC
REINA, ALBERTO &
47. 20143 19 REINA AMPARO
BARBUTI, MARIO E &
48. 20144 19 BARBUTI. LILIAN R
LINTON, MICHAEL &
49. 20145 19 | INTON. MICKALE AL
COMBELL,
50. 20146 19 EANSSS o
51, 20147 19 SMITH, CARMEN A
ADKINS, HOWARD &
52. 20148 19 ADKINS. DOROTHY
53, 20149 19 MC KENZIE, LYDIA
CALIXTE, SOLANGE
54. 20150 19 | & OLISCAT, JEAN
DIONY
BIRD, SAMUEL M &
55. 20151 19 BIRD. CHRISTINE A
56. 20152 19 | PEYTON, CLINTON

57. 20153 19  PEYTON, CLINTON

Location

357 ALAMO ST SE

490 PAIGO ST SE

2775 WRIGHT AVE SE

2514 RAYBURN AVE SE

1533 GOYER RD SE

1661 WHITTIER ST SE

1339 WASHBURN ST SE

1864 WARTON AVE SE

335 FREDERICK ST SW

581 FITCHBURG ST SW

561 TRUMPET ST SW

971 ST JOHNS ST SE

1460 AGNES AVE SE

1460 AGNES AVE SE
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Number Description Year Name Location

1460 AGNES AVE SE

58. 20154 19 | PEYTON, CLINTON
59. 20155 19  PEYTON, CLINTON 1460 AGNES AVE SE
60. 20156 19 | CRUZ, CLARA | 1355 RUFFIN CIR SE
61. 20157 19  MILLER, MELVA 1261 ASHBORO CIR SE
62. 20158 19 | CHUMBLE, ATUL 678 ALHAMBRA RD SE
63. 20159 19 | DIMOCK, IRENE L 742 ANDREW ST SE
64, 20160 19  GRAHAM, KARLENE 1035 FLINTLOCK AVE SE
65. 20161 19 | HARRIS, ANNETTE 495 CHARLOTTA AVE SE
66. 20162 19 LA CASA, SUSANA 111 DOLPHIN ST SE
BAKER, DIANE
67. 20163 19 VICTORIA & BAKER, 782 KOUTNIKRD SE
DIANE
SCEARCY, VIRGINIA
68. 20164 19  MAE HECK & 1830 KEEWIN AVE NE
LATORRE, JUDY E
AHNER, JERRY L & 995 DAYTONA DR NE
09. 20165 19 AHNER, PATRICIA S
BUCHANAN, HARRY
70. 20166 19 & BUCHANAN, 995 HAMPSHIRE AVE NE
LUCELLE H/W
71. 20167 19 | ALI, SOOMARIA 922 HAMPSHIRE AVE NE
72. 20168 19  HEDLEY, JOHN 2580 HAVERHILL RD NE
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NEXT BOARD MEETING DATE: January 8, 2020

ADJOURMENT:

If an individual decides to appeal any decision made by the Code Enforcement
Board with respect to any matter considered at this meeting, a record of the
proceedings will be required, and the individual will need to ensure that a
verbatim transcript of the proceedings is made, which record includes the
testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is based (FS 286.0105). Such
person must provide a method for recording the proceedings verbatim.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing special
accommodations for this meeting shall, at least 48 hours prior to the meeting,
contact Code Compliance at (321) 952-3430 or Florida Relay System at 711.
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